

---

**SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary A to Re-Reengrossed House Bill No. 13 by Representative Greene

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, delete lines 12 through 19 and insert "family court, parish court, or court having  
3 solely juvenile jurisdiction shall have been admitted to the practice of law in this state for  
4 at least ~~five~~ ten years prior to his election and shall have been domiciled in the respective  
5 district, circuit, or parish for ~~the two years~~ one year preceding election."

6 AMENDMENT NO. 2

7 On page 2, delete lines 1 and 2

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 2, at the end of line 8, change "November 7," to "September 30,"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 2, line 14, after "of" insert "ten"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 2, line 15, after "judge" change "on certain courts" to "to the supreme court, court  
14 of appeal, district court, family court, parish court, or court having solely juvenile  
15 jurisdiction"